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Greetings STEM Family,

What an exciting week it has been at the STEM! From the Walk-a-Thon to beginning the Penny
Wars...as we end the first full month of school and enter October, we are mindful of the many
activities and goings-on that will be taking place this school year.

There are many opportunities for you to connect with our learning community this year. Here
are some important dates at the STEM Academy, so I hope to see you soon!

Tuesday, October 1°- “Penny Wars” begins

Wednesday, October 2™- JDCU Banking for Kids
Thursday, October 3"- Progress Reports, Gr. 5-8

Tuesday, October 8™- School Site Council Meeting at 6pm
Wednesday, October 9"- Progress Reports, Gr. K-4
Wednesday, October 9™- School Site Council Meeting at 8:15am
Wednesday, October 9"- Early Release Day, 1:30 dismissal
Monday, October 14"- No School

Tuesday, October 15"- Food Pantry, 3:30-4:30
Wednesday, October 16™- Picture Day

Wednesday, October 16"- JDCU Banking for Kids
Wednesday, October 16™- Parent Conferences, 6-8
Thursday, October 24"- Middle School Dance

Wednesday, October 30™- Elementary Trick or Treat Night
Wednesday, October 30™- “Penny Wars” ends

If you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to let me know.
Looking forward,

Dr. Henry

At the STEM Academy our mission is to create a sense of pride and passion for achievement. We strive to:
Solve problems and are ambitious in our scholarly endeavors; we are
Thoughtful towards others and honorable in our actions; we
Express ourselves with creativity and innovation; and we are
Mindful of our diversity and inclusive of everyone around us.



